Resolved, T h a t the school moneys for the year 1874 be apportioned to the several schools 

entitled to participate therein, according to the annexed schedule, and that a copy thereof be duly 

authenticated and filed with the Chamberlain of the city. 

the 1st of October, 1873, and upon which average the apportionment is based, is eighty-nine 

thousand one hundred and eighteen (89,118), and the sum to be apportioned is as follows: 

1st. A n amount equal to the State quota $524>724 
2d One-twentieth of one per cent, on the taxable property of the City and County 

New Y o r k 564,569 82 

Total, one million eighty-nine thousand 
dollars